MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Снар. 62

Chapter 62.

Resolve in favor of the Old Town City Hospital.

Old Town City Hospital, in favor of. Resolved, That there be appropriated the sum of six hundred dollars to be paid the Old Town City Hospital, for the use of said institution for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five, and six hundred dollars for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-six.

Approved March 8, 1895.

Chapter 63.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Pomological Society.

Me. State Pom. Society, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated from any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to be paid to the Maine State Pomological Society for the years one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three and one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four.

Approved March 8, 1895.

Chapter 64.

Resolve in favor of Oakfield Plantation.

Oakfield Pl., in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of six hundred twenty dollars and nineteen cents be, and is hereby appropriated to be paid to the treasurer of Oakfield plantation to reimburse said plantation, for money expended for the support of state paupers during the years one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two and one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three.

Approved March 8, 1895.